# CH \$115.00 4057192

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM453086

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PT&C Forensics, Inc.		09/13/2017	Corporation: GEORGIA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	me: Envista Forensics, LLC	
Street Address:	8020 Forsyth Blvd.	
City:	St. Louis	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63105	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4057192	LWG EXPERT ALLIANCE
Registration Number:	3564350	LWG CONSULTING, INC.
Registration Number:	3525591	LWG CERTAINTY IN AN UNCERTAIN WORLD
Registration Number:	4667163	LWG

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3146673633

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3145526000

**Email:** ipdocket@thompsoncoburn.com

Correspondent Name: Thompson Coburn LLP Address Line 1: One US Bank Plaza

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven M. Ritchey
SIGNATURE:	/steven m. ritchey/
DATE SIGNED:	12/04/2017

# **Total Attachments: 4**

source=PTC Forensics Conversion#page1.tif source=PTC Forensics Conversion#page2.tif source=PTC Forensics Conversion#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006219 FRAME: 0413

900430741

source=PTC Forensics Conversion#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006219 FRAME: 0414

Control Number: 0212421

# STATE OF GEORGIA

# **Secretary of State**

Corporations Division
313 West Tower
2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr.
Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

# **CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION**

I, Brian P. Kemp, the Secretary of State and the Corporation Commissioner of the State of Georgia, hereby certify under the seal of my office that articles of conversion have been filed on 09/08/2017 converting

PT&C FORENSICS, INC.

a Domestic Profit Corporation

Envista Forensics, LLC

a Domestic Limited Liability Company

The required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated have been paid.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on 09/13/2017.



Brian P. Kemp Secretary of State

TRADEMARK
'REEL: 006219 FRAME: 0415

### CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The fallowing corporation hereby elects to convert to a finited liability company pursuent to the provisions of Section 14-11-212 of the Official Code of Georgia American and Section 14-2-1109.1 of the Official Code of Georgia American, as amended, by filing this Cartificate of Conversion and the attached criticise of organization.

- The same of the corporation making the election to become a limited liability company is PT&C Percentes, Ins., a Georgia corporation.
- PT&C Forestics, Inc. elects to become a Georgia limited liability company under the same: Brevista Percentics, LLC.
- The election by PT&C Forensies, Inc. to become a limited liability company shall be effective October 1, 2017.
- The election of PT&C Percenter, Inc. to become a finited liability company has been approved by the Board of Directors and Sole Shareholder of PT&C Percenter, Inc. on required by Section 14-2-1109.1 of the Official Code of Georgia Associated.
- 5. Filed with this Curtificate of Conversion are articles of organization in the form required by Section 14-11-204 of the Official Code of Georgie Associated, that set forth a mans for the limited Hability company that setledies the requirements of Section 34-11-207 of the Official Code of Georgie Associated, and that shall be the articles of organization of the limited liability company formed pursuant to this election values or until modified in accordance with the Georgie Lizalized Liability Company Act.
- The sole shareholder of PT&C Persenties, Inc. shall receive one membership unit in Envists Forencies, LLC for each share of capital stock of PT&C Persenties, Inc. owned by the sole shareholder.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 006219 FRAME: 0416** 



# OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE CORPORATIONS DIVISION

2 Martin Luther King Jr. Dr. SE Suite 313 West Tower Atlante, Georgia 30334 (404) 658-2817 sos.georgia.gov/corporations

# **Articles of Organization**

The name of the limited liability company is:			
vista Forensies, LLC			
WITNESS WHEREOF, the u	undersigned has executed these Articles of Organization on		
/2017	· ·		
(Date)	- Her Mar		
	Signature		
	Nichol McCroy		
	Print Name		
	Capacity (choose one option only): 📝 Organizer		
	Member		
	Manager		
	Attorney-In-fact		
anc) 4	•		
2017 SEP 1.3 PH 12: 4:			
2 :			
<u>a</u>			
	•		
SE			
- ,1			

Form CD 030 (9/2015)



Secretary of State

## **OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE CORPORATIONS DIVISION**

2 Martin Luther King Jr. Dr. SE Suite 313 West Tower Atlanta, Georgia 30334 (404) 656-2817 vag.eg.soa

# TRANSMITTAL INFORMATION FORM GEORGIA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

IMPORTANT: Please provide the entity's primary small address when completing this form. Primary Email Address: jennifer.may@barry-wehmiller.com

	HOHOE TOAFT	ACTUAL PROPERTY OF THE	INCHIBATION OF THE	O T O I No.		
1,						
"	LLC Name Reservation Number (If one has been obtained; if articles are being filed without prior reservation, teave this line blank.)					
	Envista Forensics, LLC					
	LLC Name (List exactly as it appears in article	is.)			•	
2,	Jennifer May					
	Name of Person Filing Articles of Organization				•	
	8020 Forsyth Blvd	St. Louis	МО	. 6310		
	Address	City		State	Zip Code	
	jennifer.may@barry-wehmiller.com			314-862-8000		
	Filer's Email Address			Telephone Number		
3.	8020 Forsyth Blvd					
	Principal Office Mailing Address of LLC (Unit	ke registered office address, this may be a				
	St. Louis		МО	6316		
	City		State	Zip	Code	
4.	C T Corporation System					
	Name of Registered Agent in Georgia			<u> </u>	<del></del>	
	289 S Culver St			<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	Registered Office Street Address in Georgia (		e for registered office ad			
	Lawrenceville	Gwinnett	GA	30046-4805	<del></del>	
	City	County	State	Zíp	Code	
	FFInboxATL@wolterskluwer.com			-		
	Registered Agent's Email Address			<u></u>		
5	Name and Address of Each Organizer (Attack	additional sheets if necessary.)				
	Nichol McCroy	208 S. LaSalle St, Ste 814	Chicago	<u>IL</u>	60604	
	Organizer	Address	City	State	Zip Code	
	Organizar	Address	City	State	Zip Code	
6.	6. Mail the following items to the Secretary of State at the above address:  1) This transmittal form; 2) The Articles of Organization; and 3) Filing fee of \$100.00 payable to Secretary of State. Filing fees are non-refundable.  I understand that the information on this form will be entered in the Secretary of State business entity database, and I certify that the above information is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.					
	Mall Man	_	9/8/2017			
S	ignature of Authorized Person		Date			
	ichol McCroy					
_	dal same					

**FORM 231** 

GAC35 - 03/30/2017 Walten Klewer Outline

**RECORDED: 12/04/2017** 

**TRADEMARK REEL: 006219 FRAME: 0418**